501826609 02/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIGHTHOUSE CAPITAL PARTNERS V, L.P.	01/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Swissray Medical AG	
Street Address:	TURBISSTRASSE 25-27	
City:	HOCHDORF	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-6280	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12085311
Application Number:	12312645
Patent Number:	5920604
Patent Number:	6038286
Patent Number:	7753585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)509-9559

 Phone:
 2125095050

Email: tm-group@wg-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thilo C. Agthe

Address Line 1: 100 Wall Street, 21st Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1011-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thilo C. Agthe	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patents_0522_001#page1.tif source=Patents_0522_001#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027735 FRAME: 0247

P \$200,00 1208531

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Lighthouse Capital Partners V, L.P. ('Secured Party'), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Swissray Medical AG in the patented works set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by that certain Security Agreement executed by Swissray Medical AG on June 29, 2010 in favor of Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2010, in Reel/Frame 024900/0113.

Dated: 1/25/12-	Lighthouse Capital Partners V, L.P. By: Lighthouse Management Partners V, L.L.C., its general partner
Dated:	Name: Title: Vice President
ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
STATE OF <u>California</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Maria</u>)	
personally appeared 1/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2	fore me, //////////////////////////////////
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	NANCY WYLIE Commission # 1939414 Notary Public - California

Notary Public in and for said County and State

PATENT REEL: 027735 FRAME: 0248

Marin County

EXHIBIT 'A'

PATENTS

Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
12085311	05/21/2008	140		DEVICE FOR GENERATING X-RAY IMAGES
12312645	07/31/2009			X-RAY SYSTEM, AND METHOD FOR GENERATING X-RAY IMAGES
08860754	09/19/1997	5920604	07/06/1999	OPTICAL ARRANGEMENT AND PROCESS FOR TRANSMITTING AND CONVERTING PRIMARY X-RAY IMAGES
09068570	05/22/1998	6038286	03/14/2000	OPTICAL ARRANGEMENT AND METHOD FOR ELECTRONICALLY DETECTING AN X-RAY IMAGE
11918727	10/18/2007	7753585	07/13/2010	X-RAY DEVICE HAVING A COLUMN AND HAVING A CANTILEVER ARM DISPLACEABLE ON THE COLUMN

PATENT REEL: 027735 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 02/21/2012